RESOLUTION NO. 03-2024

A RESOLUTION REAPPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2019 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the Code of Federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the applications for these funds were filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 05-19 and is contingent on the Department of Housing and Urban Development's review and

WHEREAS, the previous appropriation was approved by the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette and the City of West Lafayette City Council Resolution No. 16-23 and is contingent of the Department of Housing Urban Development's review and

WHEREAS, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2019 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby reappropriated, as follows:

Community Development – 2019 Budget

		Current	Proposed	Changed
General Program Administration	28601019	\$0		\$0
Public Facility Improvements (City Bus)	28605019	\$60,000	(\$60,000)	\$0
Housing Rehabilitation	28604119	\$8,000		\$8,000
Engineering Curb & Sidewalk	28603119	\$0		\$0
Public Services	28602019	\$93,945	\$60,000	\$153,945
Small Business Stabilization Fund		\$264,355		\$264,355
	Total	\$426,300	\$0	\$426,300

INTRODUCED ON FIRST AND ONLY READING ON THE <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>February</u>, 2024.

MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR Blanco, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR Bellisario

DULY RESOLVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>February</u>, 2024, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF <u>8</u> IN FAVOR AND <u>6</u> OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bellisario	V			
Blanco	V			
Burr	~			
Dennis	V			
Lee	\checkmark			
Leverenz			V	
Parker	V			
Sanders	1			
Veidemanis	~			

ding Officer

Attest:

le hol

Nichole A. Foster, First Deputy Clerk

ON THE S DAY OF February , 2024.

Nichole A. Foster, First Deputy Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE S DAY OF <u>February</u>, 2024.

Erin R. Easter, Mayor

Attest:

0

Nichole A. Foster, First Deputy Clerk



CERTIFIED:



Mille to

Nichole A. Foster, First Deputy Clerk

Motion by Council Member:

Seconded by Council Member:

his ODomel Bellismo

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

42 0

Corporation Counsel